1
SHUTTER MOUNTED EXHAUST FANWITH
THERMOSPEED (TM) CONTROLLER
Models: ILG8SF10V-ST/ILG8SF12V-ST/ILG8SF16V-ST
ILG8SF18V-ST/ILG8SF20V-ST
OWNER'S MANUAL
PLEASE READ AND SAVE THESE
INSTRUCTIONS

Fan Control Model：
ILG8SFST
7
Power source 115V, 60Hz
Mounting Position Vertical
Frame Material Galvanized Steel
Shutter Blade Material Aluminum Alloy
Propeller Material Aluminum Alloy and Galvanized Steel
Dimensions (Inches)
MODEL
Prop.
Dia. A B C D E N G F O H J I
Suggested
wall opening
(Sq)
ILG8SF10V-ST 10" 13" 13" 5 3/4" 2" 5 5/8" 11 21/32" 10" 10" 6" 3 17/32" 9/32" 1/2" 10 1/2"
ILG8SF12V-ST 12" 15" 15" 5 3/4" 2" 5 5/8" 13 5/8" 12 1/8" 12 1/8" 8" 3 1/2" 9/32" 1/2" 13"
ILG8SF16V 16" 18 29/32" 18 29/32" 5 3/4" 2" 7 7/8" 17 3/4" 16" 16" 11 29/32" 3 17/32" 9/32" 1/2" 17"
ILG8SF18V 18" 21" 21" 5 3/4" 2" 8 3/4" 19 11/16" 18" 18" 14" 3 17/32" 9/32" 1/2" 19"
ILG8SF20V-1 20" 23" 23" 5 3/4" 2" 10" 21 25/32" 20" 20" 16" 3 17/32" 9/32" 1/2" 21"
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Figure 3
8
Performance